BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 074-202-119
Issue 1, January 1976
TOOLS
ADJUSTERS II - DESCRIPTION
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
1. GENERAL

(ill\ MAGNET ~cttL~
~1-tf. ,,,.
For use on El- and E2-type keys.
356
For use on El- and E2-type keys.
363
•t"-----1 rooe·
... ___ ?~i~
Spring adjuster. Replaces the 302 tool. For general
use.
371
,.
IIIII:Ha"
Spring adjuster. Replaces the 98 tool and the
R-69710 spring adjuster. For general use.
ISS 1, SECTION 074-202-119
Page 3
3718
}f[~ .. li~,~=.~===1~E:::JI~
I
Spring adjuster. Replaces the D-178349 tool. For
use in adjusting the rectractile springs of
KS-13835 readers.
379A
,.
io------' T ----->!.>:
" I Ill
i. ooeo•
..: ..
LfU\
L· •
---=]{
Replaces the 233 and 301 tools and adjuster
R-63773. For use on helical spring-type clutches
and 200- and 206-type selectors.
380A
, .. ----->1 ••
\ . ••
L
:· ~ ~
0.020"
Spring adjuster. Replaces spring adjuster R-55760.
For use on panel multiple brushes.
412A
o.ou·~- I
;· ftr
r.:.. -
Spring adjuster. For use on 202-, 211-, and
212-type switches; and 229-, 230-, and 232-type
relays.
4158
" st ---------1
-~"- " _[b I
·f
Spring adjuster. Replaces the 415A tool. For use on
197-and 198-type switches and step-by-steptype
relays.
SECTION 074-202-119
Page 4
4 Pages
416A MFR DISC
Replaced by the 416B tool.
4168
"
~-t$
,2 a: .. •
I I
!1a ~ I I ~
Spring adjuster. Replaces AECo spring adjuster
H-20777 and the 416A tool. For use on relays,
and 197-, 198-, 211-, 212·, and plunger-type line
and out-trunk switches.